

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 963/2022
CrIM No. 2001/2022
CrIM No. 2002/2022

Purab Singh and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1. He seeks and is granted time to file objections.

List on 21.12.2022.

Till next date of hearing before the Bench, no coercive measures shall be taken against the petitioners in the FIR No. 52/2016 registered with Police Station, Crime Branch, Jammu. However, the investigation can continue in the matter.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
23.11.2022
Pawan Chopra