

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No.963/2022  
CrIM No. 2001/2022  
CrIM No. 2002/2022

Purab Singh and others.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Advocate for R-1.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CrIM No. 2001/2022**

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made by the learned counsel at the bar, the same is allowed. Requirements for filing certified copy of FIR is dispensed with.

Application is '*disposed of*'.

**CRM (M) No.963/2022**

Ms. Monika Kohli, appearing counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that she has filed objections yesterday but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace out and place the same on record.

Interim order is also not scanned. Registry is directed to scan the same.

As per the report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No. 2 through the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Samba has not been received back served or un-served.

List on 17.03.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
21.12.2022  
Renu