

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 963/2022
CrIM No. 2002/2022

Purab Singh and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1.
Ms. Anjali, Advocate vice
Mr. P. L. Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.03.2023

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 1. Registry is directed to scan the same and place on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks time to file response. Time is granted as prayed for.

List on 15.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

Jammu
17.03.2023
Bunty