

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 963/2022

Purab Singh and ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal Choudhary, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

08.05.2024

As per the status report, the investigation in the case is almost complete. The respondents are, therefore, directed to produce case diary for perusal of the Court.

List for consideration on 12.07.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
08.05.2024  
Tarun/PS