

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 963/2022  
CrIM No. 2002/2022

Punjab Singh and others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr.Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

V/s

U.T. of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.09.2024**

Investigating Officer (IO) is present along with the CD File, however, he submits that investigation is at the fag end and is likely to be completed shortly, accordingly, he seeks further time to complete the investigation in the instant case with respect to the FIR No. 52/2016.

One month's time as prayed for is granted. Let the investigation be completed in the aforesaid FIR within one month. After one month, IO shall remain present along with CD File.

List on 18.10.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
06.09.2024  
Renu