

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 963/2022
CrIM No. 2002/2022**

Purab Singh & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
18.10.2024

1. Investigating Officer, namely, Pardeep Singh is present in person along with CD file and he submits that in view of having met with an accident, he could not complete the investigation within the time provided by this Court by virtue of previous order.
2. He is directed to complete the investigation within one month from today. The investigation, if concluded into charge sheet, the same shall be laid before the Court of law and report in this behalf shall be filed before this Court by the next date of hearing.
3. List on **25.11.2024**.
4. In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.10.2024
Meenakshi

