

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 963/2022

Purab Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.11.2024)

- 01.** Investigating Officer - Pardeep Singh is present in person and submits that the investigation of the case has been completed and same has been forwarded to the Zonal Office for legal scrutiny and on getting nod therefrom, the charge-sheet shall be laid before the competent court of law.
- 02.** Be that as it may, list for consideration on **03.02.2025**.
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.
- 04.** The personal appearance of the Investigating Officer is dispensed with till further orders.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.11.2024

Bunty