

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.963/2022
CrIM No.2002/2022

Purab Singh and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.02.2025

Respondents to apprise this court about further status of the case FIR by the next date of hearing and the interim direction dated 23.11.2022 shall continue till next date of hearing.

List on 03.03.2025.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
03.02.2025
Narinder