

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 963/2022

Purab Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Inqalabi, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.03.2025

Mr. Pardeep Singh, Investigating Officer of the case is present in the court along with CD file. He seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks, in the interest of justice, to report final status of the present case. He shall remain present in the court along with CD file on next date of hearing

List on 08.04.2025.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
03.03.2025
Abinash