

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 963/2022

Purab Singh & Ors

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K &Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(08.04.2025)**

- 01.** Record reveals that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on 03.03.2025 and same is the position today as well. It appears that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecution of the same.
- 02.** At this stage, Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate appeared and seeks adjournment on account of some personal reasons. Adjourned at his request.
- 03.** List this matter for consideration on **23.04.2025**.
- 04.** Meanwhile, I.O who is present in person is directed to comply with the aforesaid order.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**08.04.2025**  
Vijay