

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 963/2022  
CrlM No. 2002/2022

Purab Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

**Vs**

U.T of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(05.08.2025)**

Objections are stated to have been filed on behalf of the official respondent.

Learned counsel for the official respondent submits that on investigation of the case, it is found that the investigation has been proposed to be closed, subject to supervisory approval and seeks further time to file report indicating decision taken thereon.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **01.09.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
05.08.2025  
Renu